
LAS PLUMAS HIGH SCHOOL 
JV & VARSITY BASEBALL 

2025 

DAY DATE TEAM PLACE TIME BUS 
Sat Feb 22 Varsity Sutter Jamboree  Sutter TBA 2 Vans/TBA 
Tue Feb 25 Marysville (JV&V) Marysville 3:30  Bus/1:30 

Thu-Sat Feb 27 - Mar 1 Sutter JV Tournament  Sutter  TBA 1 Van/TBA 
Fri Feb 28 Pleasant Valley (Varsity Only) Pleasant Valley 3:30 2 Vans/1:30 

Wed-Sat Mar 5 - Mar 8 Cougar Classic Varsity Tournament Foothill  TBA 2 Vans/TBA 
Thu-Sat Mar 6 - Mar 8  Pleasant Valley JV Tournament Pleasant Valley TBA 1 Van/TBA 

Tue Mar 11 West Valley (JV&V) Las Plumas 3:30  
Thu-Sat Mar 13-  15 OHS/LP Baseball Tourney (JV&V) Las Plumas TBA  

Tue Mar 18 Durham (JV Only) Las Plumas 4:00  
Thu Mar 20 Durham (JV Only) Durham 4:00 1 Van/2:30 

Thu-Sat Mar 20 - 22 Yreka Varsity Tournament  Yreka TBA 2 Vans/TBA 
Tue Mar 25 Lassen (JV Only) Las Plumas 2:00/4:00  
Tue Mar 25 Lassen (Varsity Only) Lassen 4:00 2 Vans/11:30 
Thu Mar 27 University Prep (JV&V) Las Plumas 4:00  
Fri Mar 28 Lassen (Varsity Only) Las Plumas 2:00/4:00  

  Butte View League    

Tue Apr 1 Live Oak (Varsity Only) Live Oak 4:00  2 Vans/2:15 
Fri Apr 4 Live Oak (Varsity Only) Las Plumas 4:00   

Tue Apr 8 Gridley (JV&V) Las Plumas 4:00   
Fri Apr 11 Gridley (JV&V) Gridley 4:00 Bus/2:30 

Tue April 15 Orland (JV&V) Orland 4:00 Bus/1:30 
Wed April 16 Pleasant Valley (JV Only/Not League) Pleasant Valley 4:00 1 Van/2:00 
Thu April 17 Orland (JV&V) Las Plumas 4:00   
Tue Apr 29 Oroville (Varsity Only) Oroville 4:00  
Fri May 2 Oroville (Varsity Only) Las Plumas 4:00  

Tue May 6 Corning (JV&V) Las Plumas 4:00  
Thu May 8 Corning (JV&V) Corning 4:00 Bus/1:30 
Tue May 13 Playoffs Round 1 TBA TBA  
Fri May 16 Playoffs Round 2 TBA TBA  

Tue May 20 Section Semi Final TBA TBA  
Sat May 24 Section Final TBA TBA  

 

VARSITY COACH:  Frank Belser 

 

PRINCIPAL: Shanna Lee 

JV COACH:  Ron Belser ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Allie Bruce 

 abruce@ouhsd.net (530) 538-2310 ext- 2419 

  

  

mailto:abruce@ouhsd.net


  

 


